NOTICE TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

ADDENDUM NO. 1
City of Lynwood Project:
“STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT VIRGINIA AVENUE FROM BULLIS ROAD
TO THORSON AVENUE,
OLANDA STREET FROM GIBSON AVENUE TO CARLIN AVENUE
PROJECT NO.4011.68.017”

1. The following change is hereby made a part of the Contract Documents and
amends the provisions included in the original above titles Contract Documents:

Contract Documents (All Inclusive)

NOTICE IS HEREGY GIVEN: ORIGINAL BID DATE & TIME: 10:00 a.m.,
(Pacific Time) Monday, July 30™, 2018

VIRGINIA AVENUE STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. 4011. for which the
bids are to be received at the Office of the City Clerk of the City of Lynwood, California,
11330 Bullis Road, Lynwood, California 90262

Has been changed from: 10:00 a.m., (Pacific Time) Monday, July 30™, 2018 to
the following:

The New Bid date is: 10:00 a. m., (Pacific Time) Wednesday, August 15, 2018
The following documents have been added to be included within this addendum:

1. Addendum No. 1: Dated July 23, 2018

2. Supplemental Specifications Titled “STREET REHABILITATION & WATER
MAIN UPGRADE PROJECT, VIRGINIA AVENUE WATERLINE UPGRADE
FROM BULLIS TO THORSON, TECHNICAL PROVISIONS”

BY THE ORDER OF JHE CITY OF LYNWOOD, CALIFORNIA:
BY: '

Nick Servin, PE
Acting City Engineer

Date: '1'/23/13

CC: Salvador Mendez
Acting Director of Public Works




